The type TSG 930 relay supervises the trip circuit of the
three-phase circuit breaker and it activates delayed alarm,
the visual indicator and the LED of the corresponding faul-
ty phase, in case of a trip circuit failure or a malfunction
of the mechanism. The relays are available for all kinds of
three-phase circuit breakers and for any combination of
standard trip- and alarm voltages.
Six limiting resistors are supplied separately with the re-

Tel. +41(0) 56 667 24 16   /   Fax +41(0) 56 667 35 48       www.seags.ch
Schärer-Elektronik AG             CH - 5614 Sarmenstorf
TYPE DESIGNATION - ORDER SPECIFICATION
TSG 930          X      11      A       12
Series
Limiting resistor external X
for  48 and 60 V DC only internal N
Tripping voltage x10 48 V= 05
60 V= 06
110 V= 11
125 V= 12
220 V= 22
Alarm voltage x10 A
48 V= 05
60 V= 06
110 V= 11
125 V= 12
220 V= 22
VOLTAGE RANGE
The relays TSG 930 are available for all combinations of the follo-
wing trip- and alarm voltages:
48 V=    60 V=      110 V=    125 V=    220 V=
max. permissible line resistance 400 Ohm
LIMITING RESISTORS
Six limiting resistors are supplied separately with the relay
TSG 930 X, or mounted internally with the relay TSG 930 N. They
have the following values:
Tripping voltage Limiting resistors
48 V=   750 W
60 V= 1600 W
110 V= 3000 W
125 V= 3600 W
220 V= 8900 W
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Trip circuit
Tripping voltage              48 - 60 - 110 - 125 - 220V    ± 20 %
max. power
consumption at 48 V 2,4 Watt
60 V 3,0 Watt
110 V 7,0 Watt
125 V 8,0 Watt
220 V 13  Watt
Limited current at
short circuit at 48 V 65 mA
60 - 125 V 40 mA
220 V 25 mA
max. permissible line
resistance at 48 V 48 W
60 V 100 W
 110 - 220V 400 W
Alarm circuit
alarm voltage   48 - 60 - 110 - 125 - 220 V=  ± 20 %
max. power 48 V 1,8 Watt
60 V 2,3 Watt
110 V 2,6 Watt
125 V 3,3 Watt
220 V 4,9 Watt
alarm delay more than 400 ms
Visual indicators
display opto-mechanical
Failure indicators
display 3 LEDs marked R Y B
alarm Relay C
test VDE 0453/9.72
contacts  Ag gold plated 2 x NC   +   1 x NO
contact load 250V~  3A cosj 1
250V~ 1A cos j 0,4
250V-  0,4A  (0 mS)
250V-  0,2A  (40 mS)
General specifications
ambient temperature range -20° ÷ +80°C